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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Federal Primary - 06/26/2018

Bronx County

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (16th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/9/2018 12:25:30PM

Assembly District 80

 226 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 18 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  244 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  244 

 31 JONATHAN LEWIS

 9 DERICKSON K. LAWRENCE

 28 JOYCE N. BRISCOE

 173 ELIOT L. ENGEL

 1 KORTNEY B WILSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  242 

Unrecorded  2 

Assembly District 81

 4,184 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 414 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 18 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,616 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,616 

 678 JONATHAN LEWIS

 93 DERICKSON K. LAWRENCE

 315 JOYCE N. BRISCOE

 3,489 ELIOT L. ENGEL

 3 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEFF KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KLEINMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA BIAGGI (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,590 

Unrecorded  26 

Page 2 of 5



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Federal Primary - 06/26/2018

Bronx County

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (16th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/9/2018 12:25:30PM

Assembly District 82

 2,832 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 158 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 8 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,998 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,998 

 365 JONATHAN LEWIS

 219 DERICKSON K. LAWRENCE

 219 JOYCE N. BRISCOE

 2,173 ELIOT L. ENGEL

 2 ALEXANDRIA OSCAIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA TRAVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRIET SILVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN HUNTER (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,989 

Unrecorded  9 

Assembly District 83

 4,203 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 295 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 17 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,515 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,515 

 486 JONATHAN LEWIS

 122 DERICKSON K. LAWRENCE

 374 JOYCE N. BRISCOE

 3,489 ELIOT L. ENGEL

 3 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAL BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FRITZGERALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAVEN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHAKAWAT ALI (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,488 

Unrecorded  27 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Federal Primary - 06/26/2018

Bronx County

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (16th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/9/2018 12:25:30PM

Total for Democratic Representative in Congress (16th Congressional District) - Bronx County

 11,445 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 885 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 43 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,373 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,373 

 1,560 JONATHAN LEWIS

 443 DERICKSON K. LAWRENCE

 936 JOYCE N. BRISCOE

 9,324 ELIOT L. ENGEL

 6 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEXANDRIA OSCAIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA TRAVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRIET SILVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAL BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEFF KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN HUNTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KORTNEY B WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FRITZGERALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KLEINMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAVEN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA BIAGGI (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHAKAWAT ALI (WRITE-IN)

 20 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,309 

Unrecorded  64 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Federal Primary - 06/26/2018

Bronx County

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (16th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/9/2018 12:25:30PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, July 10, 2018.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Deputy Chief Clerk
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